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Government - Australia Contact Details

The Hon Anthony Albanese MP Prime Minister - Labor https://www.pm.gov.au/contact-the-pm

The Hon. Julia Gillard AC Former Australian Prime Minister https://www.juliagillard.com.au/julia-gillard/contact

The Hon. Dr Kevin Rudd AC Former Australian Prime Minister https://kevinrudd.com/contact

The Hon. Malcolm Turnbull AC Former Australian Prime Minister https://www.malcolmturnbull.com.au/contact

The Hon. Scott Morrison MP Former Australian Prime Minister https://www.malcolmturnbull.com.au/contact

The Hon. Tony Abbott AC Former Australian Prime Minister https://tonyabbott.com.au/contact/

Hon Alexander Downer AC Former Minister for Foreign Affairs of Australia A.Downer.MP@aph.gov.au

Richard Marles MP Deputy Prime Minister of Australia richard.marles.MP@aph.gov.au

Hon Bill Shorten MP
Member for Maribyrnong, Minister for the National Disability Insurance 
SchemeMinister for Government Services - Labor https://www.aph.gov.au/Senators_and_Members/Contact_Senator_or_Member?MPID=00ATG

Senator the Hon. Sarah Henderson Shadow Minister for Education, Senator for Vic https://www.aph.gov.au/Senators_and_Members/Contact_Senator_or_Member?MPID=ZN4

Senator Penny Wong Minister for Foreign AffairsLeader of the Government in the Senate senator.wong@aph.gov.au

Simon Birmingham Leader of the House for Opposition, Senator for South Australia senator.birmingham@aph.gov.au

Pauline Hanson Senator of Australia senator.hanson@aph.gov.au

Senator Ruston
Shaddow Minister for Health & Aged Care, Shaddow Minister for Sport, 
Senator for South Australia senator.Ruston@aph.gov.au

Matt Thistlethwaite
Federal Member for Kingsford Smith, NSW, Assistant Minister for Defence, 
Assistant Minister for Veterans’ Affairs, Assistant Minister for the Republic Matt.Thistlethwaite.mp@aph.gov.au

Adam Bandt
Leader of the Australian Greens, House of Representatives, Member for 
Melbourne adam.bandt.mp@aph.gov.au

Josh Burns MP
Chair of Parliamentary Joint Committee on Human Rights, Member for 
Macnamara - Labor Josh.Burns.MP@aph.gov.au

Zoe Daniel MP Member for Goldstein, House of Representatives - Independent Zoe.Daniel.MP@aph.gov.au

Dr Monique Ryan MP Member for Kooyong, House of Representatives - Independent Monique.Ryan.MP@aph.gov.au

Senator James Paterson Senator for VIC - Liberal senator.paterson@aph.gov.au

Senator the Hon Bridget McKenzie Leader of the Nationals in the Senate senator.mckenzie@aph.gov.au

Michelle Renuka Ananda-Rajah House of representatives Member for Higgins - Labor Michelle.Ananda-Rajah.MP@aph.gov.au

Senator Jacqui Lambie
Senator for Tasmania, Chair of Select Committee on Australia’s Disaster 
Resilience senator.lambie@aph.gov.au

Hon Dr Andrew Leigh MP
Assistant Minister for Competition, Charities and Treasury, Assistant 
Minister for Employment Andrew.Leigh.MP@aph.gov.au

Government - VIC Contact Details

The Hon. Jacinta Allan Premier & Member for Bendigo East - Labor jacinta.allan@parliament.vic.gov.au

Sally Capp Lord Mayor of Melbourne Sally Capp

Nina Taylor Secretary for Justice, Member for Albert Park - Labor nina.taylor@parliament.vic.gov.au

Nick Staikos Member for Bentleigh - Labor nick.staikos@parliament.vic.gov.au

Brad Battin MP Member for Berwick - Liberal Brad.Battin@parliament.vic.gov.au

The Hon. Michael O'Brien Member for Brighton - Liberal michael.obrien@parliament.vic.gov.au

David Southwick Member for Caulfield - Liberal david.southwick@parliament.vic.gov.au

John Pesutto Member for Hawthorn - Liberal john.pesutto@parliament.vic.gov.au

Jess Wilson MP Member for Kew and Shaddow Minister for Education jess.wilson.mp@parliament.vic.gov.au

Ellen Sandell Member for Melboune - Greens ellen.sandell@parliament.vic.gov.au

Tim Richardson Member for Mordialloc - Labor tim.richardson@parliament.vic.gov.au

Chris Crewther Member for Mornington - Liberal chris.crewther@parliament.vic.gov.au

Kat Theophanous Member for Northcote - Labor Kat.Theophanous@parliament.vic.gov.au

James Newbury Member for Northcote - Liberal James.Newbury@parliament.vic.gov.au

The Hon. Steve Dimopoulos Member for Oakleigh - Labor steve.dimopoulos@parliament.vic.gov.au

Sam Hibbins Member for Prahran - Greens sam.hibbins@parliament.vic.gov.au

Gabrielle de Vietri Member for Richmond - Greens gabrielle.devietri@parliament.vic.gov.au

Councillor Anab Mohamud Councillor for Yarra City - Deputy Mayor of Yarra Anab.Mohamud@yarracity.vic.gov.au

Councillor Amanda Stone Councillor for Yarra City representative of Nicholls Ward Amanda.Stone@yarracity.vic.gov.au

Councillor Bidgid Obrien Councillor for Yarra City - Nicholls Ward Councillor Bridgid.Obrien@yarracity.vic.gov.au

Councillor Claudia Nguyen Councillor for Yarra City - Melba Ward Councillor Claudia.Nguyen@yarracity.vic.gov.au 

Councillor Sophie Wade Councillor for Yarra City - Nicholls Ward Councillor Sophie.Wade@yarracity.vic.gov.au

Councillor Stephen Jolly Councillor for Yarra City - Langridge Ward Councillor Stephen.jolly@yarracity.vic.gov.au

Councillor Michael Glynatsis Councillor for Yarra City - Langridge Ward Councillor michael.glynatsis@yarracity.vic.gov.au

General Yarra City Info Councillor for Yarra City info@yarracity.vic.gov.au

Councillor Edward Crossland Councillor for Yarra City - Mayor of Yarra Edward.Crossland@yarracity.vic.gov.au

Councillor Herschel Landes Councillor for Yarra City - Herschel Landes Herschel.Landes@yarracity.vic.gov.au

Government - NSW Contact Details

Chris Minns Premier of New South Wales http://www.nsw.gov.au/NSW-government/premier-of-NSW/contact-premier

Allegra Spender Local Member of Parliament for the federal seat of Wentworth info@allegraspender.com.au

Andrew Tsounis Independent Councillor for Ward 3 Bayside Council andrew.tsounis@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Ann Fardell Councillor for Ward 2 Bayside Council Ann.Fardell@bayside.nsw.gov.au
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Bill Saravinovski Bayside Mayor Bill.saravinovski@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Dr Christina Curry Mayor of Bayside christina.curry@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Ed McDougall Councillor for Ward 5 Bayside Council Ed.mcdougall@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Greta Werner Councillor for Ward 3 Bayside Council Greta.Werner@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Heidi Lee Douglas Councillor for Ward 5 Bayside Council HeidiLee.Douglas@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Jennifer Muscat Councillor for Ward 1 Bayside Council Jennifer.Muscat@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Jo Jansyn Councillor for Ward 2 Bayside Council Jo.Jansyn@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Joe Awada Councillor for Ward 4 Bayside Council Joe.awada@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Kellie Sloane MP Member for Vauclause vaucluse@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Liz Barlow Councillor for Ward 4 Bayside Council Liz.barlow@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Mark Hanna Councillor for Ward 4 Bayside Council Mark.Hanna@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Michael Nagi Councillor for Ward 2 Bayside Council michael.nagi@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Paul Sedrak Councillor for Ward 5 Bayside Council Paul.Sedrak@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Scott Morrissey Councillor for Ward 1 Bayside Council scott.morrissey@bayside.nsw.gov.au

Will Nemesh Waverley Council will.nemesh@waverley.nsw.gov.au

Waverley Councellors Waverley Council councillors@waverley.nsw.gov.au

Councillor Clover Moore AO Lord Mayor - City of Sydney cmoore@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au

Councillor Robert Kok Deputy Lord Mayor rkok@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au

Councillor HY William Chan Councillor WChan@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au

Councillor (Waskam) Emelda Davis first Black woman elected to serve on the City of Sydney Council EDavis@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au

Councillor Sylvie Ellsmore 

former Councillor on Marrickville Council (in Sydney’s inner west) and was 
Deputy Lord Mayor of the City of Sydney Council in 2022/23. She was 
elected as a Greens Councillor to the City of Sydney Council in 2021. SEllsmore@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au

Councillor Lyndon Gannon Liberal Councillor on the City of Sydney LGannon@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au

Councillor Shauna Jarrett Councillor Shauna Jarrett for City of Sydney SMJarrett@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au

Councillor Linda Scott Labor Councillor on the City of Sydney Council, formerly serving as Deputy Lord MayorLScott@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au

Councillor Yvonne Weldon AM Independent councillor and the first Aboriginal Councillor in the City of Sydney's 180-year historyYWeldon@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au

Councillor Adam Worling Independent Councillor at City of Sydney AWorling@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au

Australian Universities Contact Details

Student Complaints University of Melbourne Melb Uni Complaints

Student Complaints & Advocacy Monash University Monash uni Complaints

Student Complaints & Advocacy Deakon University Deakon University Complaints

Student Complaints & Advocacy Swinburne University of Technology Swinburne University Complaints

Student Complaints & Advocacy RMIT RMIT

Student Equity Related Complaints UTS Student Equity Related Complaints

Student Complaints & Advocacy The University of Sydney The University of Sydney

Student Complaints University of New South Wales University of New South Wales

mailto:Bill.saravinovski@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:christina.curry@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Ed.mcdougall@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Greta.Werner@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:HeidiLee.Douglas@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Jennifer.Muscat@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Jo.Jansyn@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Joe.awada@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:vaucluse@parliament.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Liz.barlow@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Mark.Hanna@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:michael.nagi@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Paul.Sedrak@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:scott.morrissey@bayside.nsw.gov.au
mailto:will.nemesh@waverley.nsw.gov.au
mailto:councillors@waverley.nsw.gov.au
mailto:cmoore@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au
mailto:rkok@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au
mailto:WChan@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au
mailto:EDavis@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au
mailto:SEllsmore@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au
mailto:LGannon@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au
mailto:SMJarrett@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au
mailto:LScott@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au
mailto:YWeldon@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au
mailto:AWorling@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au
https://students.unimelb.edu.au/student-life/policy-and-conduct/student-complaints-and-grievances
https://www.monash.edu/students/support/complaints
https://www.deakin.edu.au/students/student-life-and-services/complaints-conduct-appeals
https://www.swinburne.edu.au/corporate/feedback/
https://www.rmit.edu.au/students/support-services/feedback-complaints-appeals/complaints
https://www.uts.edu.au/current-students/support/when-things-go-wrong/appeals-and-complaints/equity-related-complaints
https://www.sydney.edu.au/students/complaints.html
https://www.unsw.edu.au/planning-assurance/conduct-integrity/complaints-unsw/student/student-complaints#:~:text=The%20Student%20Complaints%20Procedure%20requires,be%20considered%20and%20hopefully%20resolved.

